o % |
Manitowoc

Ice Machine Parts List for
Series IB1000C Models

IB1024YC CVD1075
IB1022YC CVvD1285
CVD1185

IB1000OC -1

Updated: 9/10



IB1000C CONTROL BOX

5

pt1351
DESCRIPTION PART NO.
1 Control Board (for use with all voltages)
a. After Serial Number 050400000 . . . . . ..ottt et e 20-0619-9
b. Before Serial Number 050400000 (includes wiring harness) . . . ...t T 76-0351-3
2 7 Amp Fuse — Mounted on Control Board . . .. ... .. 25-1100-3
3 Wiring Harness Control BOX . . . ..ot e e e e 20-0077-3
4 Wiring Harness Compressor Compartment (Not shown)
a. Before Serial Number 110697294 . . . . . .. . e 20-0183-3
b. After Serial Number 110697294 . . . . . ... 000002532
Miscellaneous — Screws, Supports, etc.
5 CONtrOl BOX. . . . 604239-1
6 Control Box Cover (NOt SHOWN) . . . .. e e e e e e 76-0063-3
7 Control Board Mounting SUPPOIS . . . . .ot e e e e e 43-0225-3
8  Screw, #10-24 X .50 GrOUNG. . . . . oo ottt e e 1 52-0216-9

T Refer to Cross Reference Guide

Updated: 10/10 IB1000OC -2



IB1000C EVAPORATOR COMPARTMENT

9 8 13
‘ 15 4
| — 7 i
- Yl |
14—l i - L
®|
1~
/ fj )
— 3 =0 o
7 —
. 5,10
12
= 6 - 2
® o o o o ®
pt1352
11, 16
DESCRIPTION PART NO.
1 Evaporator Assembly
A. DICe CUBE . . . e T 76-0099-9
b, Half DIice CUDE . . .ot e T 76-0100-9
2 Water Pump
A. LABVIB0 Hz . . .o 20-0571-3
b. 208-230V/60 Hz/L Ph . . . 20-0572-3
C. 220V/50 Hz L Ph. .o 20-0572-3
3 Water Level Probe . .. ... 20-0065-3
4 Ice Thickness Control Probe. . . ... . T 76-2781-3
5 Magnetic Bin Switch (Mounted to Evaporator) . . . . ... ... 1 23-0148-3
6 Water TrOUGN . .o e 40-0052-3
7 Water CUIAIN . . . ottt e e et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e T 40-0523-3
8  Water Distribution TUDE . . .. ..o T 76-2498-3
9 TOggle SWItCN . . . o e 23-0134-3
a. Toggle SWItCh BOX. . . ..ot e e e 40-0056-3
b. Toggle Switch with Wiring Harness. . . . ... ... e e 20-0063-3
Miscellaneous — Brackets, Screws, etc.
10 Water Curtain Magnet with Attachment Clip. . . ... ... e T 76-2802-3
11  Quarter Turn Fastener Male (Water Trough and Water Pump Mounting). . . .......... .. ... 50-0045-3
12 Tubing (Water PUMP OUL) . . . ..o e e e e e e e e 40-0298-3
13 Screw, #8-32 x .63 Water Distribution Tube Mounting . . . .. ... ... e T 50-0001-3
14 Water Curtain Pin ASSEMbDIY . . . . ..o 76-2776-3
15 Evaporator Top Molding and Gasket Assembly . . . ... ... 76-2621-3
16 Quarter Turn Fastener Receptacle Female (Water Trough and Water Pump Mounting) . . ................. 56-5085-3
17  Thermostat Probe . . .. . 20-0696-3
A, BraCKet . ..o e 606386-1
18 Temperature CONMrOl. . . . . . e 20-0905-3
A, BraCKet . ..o e e 605870-1

T Refer to Cross Reference Guide

IB1000OC -3 Updated: 3/10



IB1000C REFRIGERATION COMPARTMENT

pt1354
DESCRIPTION PART NO.
1 Water Dump Valve
. AABV/IB0 Hz ..o e 000001767
b. 208/230V 50/60 Hz . . . ..o 000001768
c. Dump Valve Rebuild Kit . . .. ... No Longer Available
2 Manual Shut-off Valve Liquid Line . ... ... e e e e 83-7327-3
3 Check Valve . . . .o T 83-7315-9
4 Manual Shut-off Valve SUCtion Line . .. ... ... e 83-7328-3
5 RECEIVET . . o 82-5058-3
6 Cool Vapor Valve (Before Serial Number 110697294)
Solenoid Valve Including 115V/60 Hz Electrical Coil (Danfoss) . . ... e 1 76-3005-1
a. 115V/60 Hz Electrical Coil Only Danfoss . .. ...t e e e e 000005156
b. 115V/60 Hz Electrical Coil Only AICO . . . . . ... e e 24-0436-3
Solenoid Valve Including 208/230V 50/60 Hz Electrical Coil (Danfoss). .. ... .. T 76-3011-1
a. 208/230V 50/60 Hz Electrical Coil Only Danfoss . . . ... ... 000005157
b. 208/230V 50/60 Hz Electrical Coil Only AlCO . . . ... .. o e e T 24-0448-3
6 Cool Vapor Valve (After Serial Number 110697294)
Solenoid Valve with 115/60/1 Electrical Coil (AICO) . .. ... i e e e e 000002788
a. 115V/60 Hz Electrical Coil Only AICO . . . . . ..o e e 24-0436-3
Solenoid Valve Including 208/230V 50/60 Hz Electrical Coil (Danfoss). . ... .. t 76-3012-1
a. 208/230V 50/60 Hz Electrical Coil Only (Danfoss) . . . .. ...ttt e e 000005157
7 ReCEIVEr SErVICE ValVe . ... 83-7316-3
A, VaAIVE Cap . . 56-5075-3
8 EXPaNSION ValVe . . ..o t 76-0022-3
a. Expansion Valve Body Insulation BOOt. . . . ... ... 76-0080-3
b. Expansion Valve Bulb Insulation Boot (NOt ShOwN) . . ... ... e e e 40-0092-3
9 3T 89-3024-9
10 Water Inlet Valve
a. Water Inlet Valve Including 115V/60HZz Colil . . . . . ... 76-0112-3
b. Water Inlet Valve Including 208/230V 50/60 Hz Electrical Coil. . .. ... ... ... . i 76-0113-3
11 Liquid Line Solenoid Valve
Liquid Line Solenoid Valve Including 115V/60 Hz Coil (Danfoss). . .. .. ..ot T 76-3001-1
a. 115V/60 Hz Coil ONnly Danfoss . . . .. .ot e e e e e 000005156
b. 115V/60 HZ Coil ONly AlCO . . .o ot e e e e e 24-0436-3
Liquid Line Solenoid Valve Including 208/230V 50/60 Hz Electrical Coil (Danfoss). .. .................... T 76-3007-1
a. 208/230V 50/60 Hz Coil Only Danfoss . . . ..o v e e e e e 000005157
b. 208/230V 50/60 HZ Coil Only AlCO . . . ..ot e T 24-0448-3
12 Air Assist Pump
A, A0 B0 . . . 20-0934-3
D, 230/50-60 . . . .o 20-0935-3
C. Mounting BracKet . . ... ... 000002730
d. AIrManifold. . ... 40-1173-9
€. WiNNG Harness . . . .. 000002532
Miscellaneous — Brackets, Screws, etc.
13 Left Corner PoOSt . . . o e 605499-1
14 Dump Valve Outlet Vinyl Tubing, .625 1D . . .. ... e e e e 40-0086-3
a. Dump Valve Tubing Insulation . . ... ... .. 40-0091-3
15 RIght Corner PoOSt. . . . e e 605500-1
16 Water Drain Female Wing Adapter. . . ... ..o 87-0608-3
17  Clamp, Water Drain (NOt SNOWN) . . . . ..o e e e e e e e e e 1 56-5070-9
18 Clamp, Expansion Valve Bulb (Not Shown) . . ... ... .. T 56-5052-9
a. Copper Expansion Valve Bulb Clamp. . ... ... e 30-0050-3
19 Receiver Bracket (Mounts to Receiver Bracket). . . . .. ... 60-4315-1
20 Receiver Mounting Bracket (Mounts to Bulkhead) . . . ... .. i e 60-4314-1
21  Water Inlet Fitting (NOt ShOWN) . . . . .. oL e e 40-0087-3
a. Water Inlet FItting NUL. . . ... .o e e e e 50-0038-3

Updated: 6/09 IB1000OC -4



IB1000C HEAD SECTION PANELS

pt1355

DESCRIPTION PART NO.
1 FrONt GOV T . . . .o e 76-0105-1
2 Left Side Panel . . ... 60-4417-1
3 Back Panel

A UPPer 000002768

D LW BT L 000002767
4 GOV 0P - e e e e 40-0074-3
5 Right Side Panel. . .. ... e 60-4417-1
6 Bottom Front Rail . . .. ... e 000000138
7 Splash Shield (NOt ShOWN) . . . ... e e e e e 40-0060-3
Miscellaneous — Brackets, Screws, etc.
8 Front Panel SCrew . . ... .o e 50-0039-9

A O-RING. . 1 37-1819-9

b. Speed Nut Assembly to Mount Front Cover (Round Hole) . . ... ... . . i e 54-7491-9

c. Cage Nutto Mount Front Panel (Square Hole). . . . . ... . 54-2910-9
9 Screw, #10-24 x .50 Phillips (Mounts Side Panels) . ......... .. e e T 52-0209-9
10 Screw, #10-24 x .50 Phillips (Mounts Rear Panels) . . . ... ... e e 50-0037-3
11 Refrigeration Line Service Loop (Not shown — Brazed to Shut-off Valves)

A, LiQUId Line. . . ..o 30-0115-3

D, SUCHON LiNE . .. 30-0112-3

T Refer to Cross Reference Guide

IB100OC -5 Updated: 6/08



CVD1075 CONDENSING UNIT

2b
16
17
~
2 e
° 21 ’ﬁ»‘
13 -—— 5
22
6
A S 7
- Gl
ﬁ\&L\‘ T8
*/ )
- pt1286 =
pt1284
3
1
DESCRIPTION PART NO.
1 Compressor
a. 208-230V/60 Hz/L Ph . . ..o T 76-0002-3
b, 208-230V/60 Hz/3 Ph . . . .o 1 76-0003-3
C. 208-230V/50 Hz/L Ph . . oo T 76-0004-3
2 Start Components
2a  Start Relay 50-60 Hz/L Ph . ... e e 20-0755-9
2b  Start Capacitor
A. B0 HzZ L P . 000006454
D, B0 HzZ L Ph . 85-0582-3
2c  Run Capacitor
A. B0 HZ/L P . t 20-1013-3
D, B0 HzZ L Ph Lo 000001395
3 SUCHION ACCUMUIAION . . . .o o e e e e e e e e e e 000007280
4 ACCESS VaIVe . . o e 83-7325-3
5 AIr-Co0led CONENSEN . . . ...t e e e e e e e 88-5139-3
6 Fan Motor
a. 208-230V/60 Hz/1 Ph (Or 3 Ph) . ..o e 1t 20-0018-9
D, 208-230V/50 Hz/L Ph . . o T 20-0058-3
7 Fan Blade. . . . ... 24-1611-3
8 Head Pressure Control Valve . . . ... .. 000002791
9 Fan Cycling Control . . ... oo e e 1t 20-0126-3
10  High Pressure Cut-0ut Control. . ... ... e e e e 1 20-0124-3
11 Low Pressure Cut-out CoNtrol . . .. ... o e e 20-0222-9
12 Contactor 50-60 Hz/L Ph . . ... 24-1035-3
A, B0 HZ/B P .o t20-0116-3
13 Filter, SUCHION LINe . ..ot e e e e t 82-5054-9
Miscellaneous — Brackets, Screws, etc.
14 Fan ShroUd. . . .. e e 603449-1
15 Fan Motor Mounting Bracket . .. ... .. 30-0682-3
16  Fan Motor MOUNEING SCIEW . . . . . ottt et et et e e e e e e et e e e e e T 50-3358-9
a. Fan Motor Mounting LOCKWaShEr . . . ... o T 55-4511-9
b. Fan Motor Mounting HeXnUL. . . . ... .o T 54-2952-9
17  Fan Bracket MOUNTING SCrEW . . . . . oottt e et e e e e e e e e T 50-3358-9
a. Fan Bracket Mounting Lockwasher . . ... ... . e T 55-4511-9
b. Fan Bracket Mounting Flatwasher . . . ... ... . e T 55-7305-9
c. Fan Bracket Mounting Rubber Wellnut. . . ... ... . 1 54-2955-9
18 Screw, #10-24 x .50 (Used for Panel Attachment — Notshown) . .......... .. ... . i 1 52-0206-9
19 Capacitor Mounting Bracket. . . ... ... e 603498-1
20  Capacitor MOUNTING Strap. . . ottt e e e 602160-1
21 Terminal Block (50 Hz ONly). . . ..o 20-0614-3
22 GIOUNG SCIEW . . ottt et ettt e e e et e e e e e e e e t 52-0216-9

NOTE: There are three condensing units available for the IB1000C, please verify your condensing unit.

T Refer to Cross Reference Guide

Updated: 7/10 IB1000OC -6



CVD1075 CONDENSING UNIT PANELS

1 :
pt1287
é é

DESCRIPTION PART NO.
1 Condenser Fan GUArd . ... ... e 34-0689-3
2 CoNtrol BOX GOV . .o e 603477-1
3 Control BoX Panel. . ... 603707-1
4 Left Side Panel . . ... e e 603729-1
5 L7011 oo 603475-1
6 Right Side Panel. . . . ... e 603470-1
7 BraCKet . . .o T 604226-1
Miscellaneous — Brackets, Screws, etc.
8 Screw, #10-24 X 50 HeX. . . oot 1t 52-0206-9

NOTE: There are three condensing units available for the IB1000C, please verify your condensing unit.

T Refer to Cross Reference Guide

IB100OC -7 Updated: 12/07



CVvD1285 CONDENSING UNIT

olj H
D &
21
20
%
12
Q
g
24 /
) pt1284
DESCRIPTION PART NO.
1 Compressor
A. 208-230V/60 Hz/L Ph . 76-0321-3
b. 208-230V/60 Hz/3 Ph . . . .o 76-0322-3
C. 208-230V/50 Hz/L Ph . o o e 76-0323-3
2 SUCHION ACCUMUIAION . . . . oo e e e e e e 000007281
3 ACCESS ValVe . .o 83-7325-3
4 AIr-Co0led CONENSE . . . ..o e e e e 88-5139-3
5 Fan Motor
a. 208-230V/60 Hz/1 Ph (Or 3 Ph) ..o e 1 20-0018-9
b. 208-230V/50 Hz/L Ph . o o T 20-0058-3
6 Fan Blade. . . . ... 24-1611-3
7 Head Pressure Control ValVe . . . . . ..ot e e e 000002791
8 Fan Cycling Control . . ... .o e e 1t 20-0126-3
9 High Pressure Cut-Out Control . . ... ... . e e e e e e e 1 20-0124-3
10 Low Pressure Cut-Out CoNntrol . . . . .. ..o e 20-0222-9
11 Start Relay 50-60 Hz/L Ph .. ..o e 20-0755-9
12 Contactor 50-60 Hz/L Ph . . . . e 20-0660-9
A. B0 HZ/B Ph L 20-0661-9
13 Start Capacitor 50-60 Hz/1 Ph . . . ... e 000006454
14 Run Capacitor 60 Hz/dL Ph . ..o 1t 20-1013-3
Miscellaneous — Brackets, Screws, etc.
15 Fan SHhroUd. . . ..o 603449-1
16 Fan Motor Mounting Bracket . . .. ... ... 30-0682-3
17  Fan Motor MOUNtING SCIEW . . ..ottt e et e e e e e e T 50-3358-9
a. Fan Motor Mounting LOCKWaSher . . . . . ... e T 55-4511-9
b. Fan Motor Mounting HeXNUL . . . . ... ..o e e e e T 54-2952-9
18 Fan Bracket MOUNING SCrEW . . . . . ..ttt et e e e e e et e e e e e e e e 50-3238-9
a. Fan Bracket Mounting LOCKWaSher . ... ... ... . T 55-4511-9
b. Fan Bracket Mounting Flatwasher . . .. .. ... e 1 55-7305-9
c. Fan Bracket Mounting Rubber Wellnut. . . . ... ... . e T 54-2955-9
19 Screw, #10-24 x .50 (Used for Panel Attachment — Notshown) . ........ .. .. . ... . . . i 1 52-0206-9
20 Capacitor Mounting Bracket. . . . ... .. 603498-1
21 Capacitor MOUNtING Strap . . . . . .ottt e e e e e e 602160-1
22 Terminal Block (50 HzZ ONly). . . ..ot e e e e 20-0614-3
23 GroUNd SCIBW . . ottt et e et e et e e et e e e e e t 52-0216-9
24 SUCHON Line Filter . .. 82-5054-9
25 Wiring Harness
A. 230V/B0HZ/IP . . 000006532
b, 230V 50HZ A P . . 000006531
C. 230V/B0HZ/BPh . . 20-3308-9

NOTE: There are three condensing units available for the IB1000C, please verify your condensing unit.

T Refer to Cross Reference Guide

Updated: 7/10 IB1000OC -8



CVvD1285 CONDENSING UNIT PANELS

pt1287
DESCRIPTION PART NO.
1  Condenser Fan Guard . . ... ..t 34-0689-3
2 CONtrol BOX COVET . . oot T 604017-1
3 Control Box Panel .. ... e 603707-1
4 Left Side Panel. . ... . e 603729-1
LS O 0 1Y/ < o o o S 603475-1
6 Right Side Panel ... ... .. 603470-1
7 Tube Shield . . ... 1 604226-1
Miscellaneous — Brackets, Screws, etc.
8  Screw, #10-24 X 50 HEX . . oottt T 52-0206-9

NOTE: There are three condensing units available for the IB1000C, please verify your condensing unit.

IB1000OC -9 Updated: 12/07



CVvD1185 CONDENSING UNIT

3 15
16 18
17
A -l— 4
|5
7 _’/
0 % 6
NANIE
= |
24
pt1284
2 1 0
DESCRIPTION PART NO.
1 Compressor
a. 208-230V/60 Hz/L Ph . 000002486
b. 208-230V/60 Hz/3 Ph . . . o 000002487
C. 208-230V/50 Hz/L Ph . . . e 000002488
2 SUCHION ACCUMUIALOL . . o .ttt e e e e e e e e e e e e 000007281
3 ACCESS ValVe . . o 83-7325-3
4 AIr-C00led CONAENSET . . . oottt et e e e e e e e e e 88-5139-3
5 Fan Motor
a. 208-230V/60 Hz/1 Ph (0r 3 Ph) .o 1 20-0018-9
b. 208-230V/50 Hz/L Ph . . o 1 20-0058-3
6 Fan Blade. . .. ..o 24-1611-3
7 Head Pressure Control Valve . . . . .. .. 000000973
8 Fan Cycling Control . . ... o e t 20-0126-3
9 High Pressure Cut-Out Control . . . .. ... .. e e e e 1 20-0124-3
10  Low Pressure Cut-Out CONtrOl. . . ..ot e e e e 20-0222-9
11  Start Relay 50-60 Hz/L Ph . .. ..o 20-0753-3
12 Contactor 50-60 Hz/L Ph . . .o 20-0660-9
. B0 HZ/IB Ph . 20-0661-9
13 Start Capacitor 50-60 Hz/1 Ph
. B0 HZ/L Ph . 000006455
D, B0 HZ/L Ph o e 85-0384-3
14  Run Capacitor 60 Hz/L Ph . . ... t20-1013-3
Miscellaneous — Brackets, Screws, etc.
15 Fan Shroud. . . . ... e 603449-1
16  Fan Motor Mounting Bracket . .. ... . e 30-0682-3
17  Fan Motor MOUNEING SCIEW . . . . . ottt et i e e e e e e e e e et e e e e 1 50-3358-9
a. Fan Motor Mounting LOCKWaASNer . . . . .. e e e e e e T 55-4511-9
b. Fan Motor Mounting HEeXNUL . . . . .. ... e 1 54-2952-9
18 Fan BraCket MOUNTING SCIBW . . . oottt it ettt e e e e e e e e e e e 50-3238-9
a. Fan Bracket Mounting Lockwasher . . . .. ... . T 55-4511-9
b. Fan Bracket Mounting Flatwasher . .. ... . e e e e 1 55-7305-9
c. Fan Bracket Mounting Rubber Wellnut. . . ... ... .. T 54-2955-9
19 Screw, #10-24 x .50 (Used for Panel Attachment — Notshown) . .......... .. ... i T 52-0206-9
20 Capacitor Mounting Bracket . . . . ... ... 603498-1
21 Capacitor MOUNTING Strap. . . ottt e e 602160-1
22 Terminal Block (50 Hz ONly). . . ..o 20-0614-3
23 GIOUN SCIBW . o\t it ittt et e e et e e e e e e e e t 52-0216-9
24 SUCtion Line Filter . ..o 82-5054-9
25 Wiring Harness
A. 230V/60HZIIPh . . 000006532
b, 230V 50HZ/ LPh . 000006531
C. 230V/B0HZIBPh . .o 20-3308-9

NOTE: There are three condensing units available for the IB1000C, please verify your condensing unit.

T Refer to Cross Reference Guide

Updated: 7/10 IB1000OC - 10



CVD1185 CONDENSING UNIT PANELS

pt1287
DESCRIPTION PART NO.
1 Condenser Fan GUArd . . . ...ttt e 34-0689-3
2 CONtrol BOX COVET . . oot 1 604017-1
3 Control BoX Panel ... ... 603707-1
4 Left Side Panel. . ... e 603729-1
Lo T 0 1Y/ = o] o 603475-1
6  Right Side Panel .. ..... .. . e e 603470-1
7 Tube Shield . . ... T 604226-1
Miscellaneous — Brackets, Screws, etc.
8  Screw, #10-24 X 50 HeX . . oot e T 52-0206-9

NOTE: There are two condensing units available for the IB1000C, please verify your condensing unit.

IB100OC - 11 Updated: 12/07



INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

IB1000OC - 12



	Ice Machine Parts List for Series IB1000C Models
	IB1000C Control Box
	IB1000C Evaporator Compartment
	IB1000C Refrigeration Compartment
	IB1000C Head Section Panels
	CVD1075 Condensing Unit
	CVD1075 Condensing Unit Panels
	CVD1285 Condensing Unit
	CVD1285 Condensing Unit Panels
	CVD1185 Condensing Unit
	CVD1185 Condensing Unit Panels


